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Themes To Think About 
 The transmission system is:  

 A massive, highly integrated machine  
 A basic component of a vibrant economy 
 Regional in operation 
 Impacted by many federal, state and local authorities 
 Essential to delivering remote clean energy resources 

 
 Today’s challenges to investment:  

 Planning 
 Cost recovery 
 Cost allocation 
 Siting 
 Changing generation/fuel mix 
 Emerging technologies. 
 

Questions? Contact us at 
www.wiresgroup.com 
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Contact Our Faculty 
 

 
Laura Manz, Smart Wire Grid, Inc. 

Laura.manz@smartwire.com 
 

Judy Chang, The Brattle Group 
Judy.chang@brattle.com 

 
Jeff Dennis, Office of Energy Policy and Innovation, FERC 

Jeff.dennis@ferc.gov 
 

Kevin Reeves, American Electric Power 
Krreeves@aep.com 
 

Jack Halpern, Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.  
Jack.Halpern@Stantec.com 
 

Dan Belin, Ecology and Environment, Inc.  
dbelin@ene.com 

 
Jim Hoecker, Counsel to WIRES and former FERC Chairman 

James.Hoecker@huschblackwell.com   
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